

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4747/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2008 in SA No. 33/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. for
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.for
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground
of limitation. However, the question of law is kept open.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master